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High Holiday services will be led in the Sanctuary by Rabba Kaya Stern-Kaufman and cantorial
soloist Kochava Munro. High Holiday seating requires a negative Covid test and pre-registration.
All indoor services are also available via Zoom, outdoor services are on Facebook Live. 

Sun. Sept. 11: 11:00 am Pine Hill (Dover) Cemetery memorial service; 12:00 pm Forest Glade
(Somersworth) Cemetery memorial service; led by Cathi Cherry-Liston and Jodie Aviles
Sat. Sept. 17: 7:00 pm Selichot Interfaith Gathering, African Burying Ground, Chestnut St.
Sun. Sept. 18: 1:00 pm TI (Portsmouth) Cemetery memorial service led by Rabba Kaya
Sun. Sept. 25: 7:00 pm Erev Rosh Hashanah service (Sanctuary & Zoom)
Mon. Sept. 26: Rosh Hashanah Day 1

9:00 am–12:15 pm Rosh Hashanah services
9:30–10 am Preschool story time (Chapel)
10:15–11:15 am Family service (Social Hall)
1:00 pm Tashlikh and shofar blowing at Prescott Park 
3:30 pm Tashlikh and shofar blowing at Henry Law Park, Dover
3:30 pm Tashlikh and shofar blowing at Swasey Park, Exeter

Tues. Sept. 27:  Rosh Hashanah Day 2 services, 9:00 am–12:15 pm
Tues. Oct 4: Kol Nidre service, 6:00–7:45 pm
Wed., Oct. 5: Yom Kippur

9:00 am – 1:00 pm Morning service
9:30–10 am Preschool story time (Chapel)
10:15–11:15 am Family service (Social Hall)
11:35 am Rabbi’s sermon
11:50 am Yizkor
1:00–4:45 pm Break
4:45–5:45 pm Afternoon service (readings from the Book of Jonah)
6:00 pm Neilah service
6:59 pm Final shofar blowing / Havdalah / End of fast: 6:59 pm
7:10 pm Break the Fast meal (Social Hall)

Sukkot: Oct. 9-16
Sun., Oct. 2: 9:00 am Build TI Sukkah
Sun., Oct. 9: 9:00 am Build/decorate Strawbery Banke sukkah, decorate TI sukkah
Sun., Oct. 9: 5:30 pm Erev Sukkot picnic (Strawbery Banke sukkah)
Mon, Oct. 10: 10:00 am–12:00 pm Outdoor service and lulav parade (location TBA)
Wed., Oct. 12: 4:00 pm Hebrew School lulav parade (Strawbery Banke)
Thurs., Oct 13, 11:00 am JFNH Seniors Forever Young event (Strawbery Banke)
Fri., Oct. 14, 5:30 pm Kabbalat Shabbat service at Strawbery Banke sukkah with Lisa and Jay

Shemini Atzeret/Simchat Torah: Sun., Oct. 16
5:30 pm Shemini Atzeret/Yizkor service
6:15 pm Potluck dinner (Social Hall)

7:15pm Simchat Torah with Klezwoods klezmer band, followed by ice cream buffet
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